Name
Herbert, William B IV
Ibrahim, AjinJ

Carothers, Jonathan B
Pennington, Douglas H
Jackson, Darneshia D
Whitehead, Sarah E
Hagman, Barbara J.
Woods, Keyera Kamilla
Bond, Harrison Thomas
Palmer, Wallace B
Halliburton, Ryan Demoris
Travis, Bejamin A
Davis, Leroy A
Crosby, James R
Bunch, Michael W
Cothron, Alaina T
Maddux, Micheal D
Fitzgibbon, Madison E
Waddell, Robert E Jr
Foxx, Perry K
Stewart, Eddie L
Anderson, Charles D
Carr, Jarvus D
Swanson, Brandall R
Welch, Ollis C IV
Mccoy, James A

Bess, Donald J

Hodge, James S
Newsom, Eric D
Robinson, Devin
Gibbs, Eric C.
Southall, Alisa T
Springer, Daniel B
Sain, Dale L

Bell Sartin, Natalie R
Jones, Tiffany Alexis
Bruce, Debbie P
Zackery, Erika L
Smith, Quinten James
Burger, Ryan A

Jex, John Bernard Ir
Heinze, Randy A
Frith, Brandon L

October Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Class

Codes Admin Dir

311 Call Center Specialist Sr
Emer Telecommunications Off 1

Emer Telecommunications Off 1
Emer Telecommunications Off 1
Emer Telecommunications Off 3
Finance Mgr

Payroll Analyst 1

Procurement Officer

Fire Fighter 2

Fire Recruit

Equip Servicer

Equipment Operator Senior
Mail Clerk Carrier

Information Sys Media Analys 1
Admin Svcs Officer 2

Bldg Maint Mechanic

Admin Svcs Officer 4
Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Traffic Systems Technician 3
Agquatics Coord

Custodian

Maintenance & Repair Worker Se
Museum Asst Mgr

Office Support Rep

Program Coord

Recreation Leader

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Sergeant

Type
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Dismissal
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department
Codes Administration

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

Finance
Finance
Finance

Fire

Fire

General Services
General Services
General Services
ITS

Juvenile Court
Municipal Auditorium
NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Date
09/2/2025
09/3/2025
09/7/2025

09/14/2025

09/17/2025
09/4/2025

09/19/2025

09/11/2025
09/5/2025
09/3/2025

09/17/2025
09/9/2025

08/27/2025

09/18/2025

09/23/2025

09/16/2025
09/5/2025

09/19/2025

09/17/2025

09/19/2025
09/2/2025

08/29/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/23/2025

09/24/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/23/2025

09/23/2025
09/6/2025

08/23/2025

09/23/2025

09/15/2025

09/10/2025

09/13/2025

09/25/2025

08/23/2025

09/17/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/26/2025

09/30/2025



Name

Pereira, Indie J
Weber, Katie L
Barnett, Tyler Patrick

Collier, Brandon Eugene
Haskell, Nicholas Alexander
Gabriel-Obryan, Hayley A

Albarez, Alexander
Hayes, Bryson Jamaal

Williams, Sarah-Ann Elizabeth
Simpson, Shacoria Lashell

Hurley, Ashley Nichole

Duncan, Montavious Deshawn

Rohrman, Austin T

Ferguson, Sheila Denise

Rhodes, Donessa R
Dewald, Kaitlyn Judith
Ankenbauer, Danny K
Vaughn, Kyle Thomas
Rhodes, Derek Allen
Escue, Ryan Keith
Webb, Lawayne
Smith, Walter Eugene

October Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Class

Library Associate
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Program Coord
Engineer In Training
Indust Maint Supv 2
Safety Inspector

Treatment Plant Tech 1

Utility Field Tech 1

Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech

Type
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissl
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department
Public Library

Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Social Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

Date
09/18/2025
08/29/2025
09/9/2025

09/15/2025
09/20/2025
09/22/2025
09/25/2025
09/17/2025
09/19/2025
09/18/2025
09/2/2025

09/9/2025

09/6/2025

09/24/2025
09/12/2025
09/19/2025
09/12/2025
09/24/2025
09/26/2025
08/21/2025
08/26/2025
09/2/2025



