October Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Herbert, William B IV	Codes Admin Dir	Retirement	Codes Administration	09/2/2025
Ibrahim, Ajin J	311 Call Center Specialist Sr	Resignation	DEC	09/3/2025
Carothers, Jonathan B	Emer Telecommunications Off 1	Resignation	DEC	09/7/2025
Pennington, Douglas H	Emer Telecommunications Off 1	Resignation	DEC	09/14/2025
Jackson, Darneshia D	Emer Telecommunications Off 1	Resignation	DEC	09/17/2025
Whitehead, Sarah E	Emer Telecommunications Off 3	Resignation	DEC	09/4/2025
Hagman, Barbara J.	Finance Mgr	Retirement	Finance	09/19/2025
Woods, Keyera Kamilla	Payroll Analyst 1	Resignation	Finance	09/11/2025
Bond, Harrison Thomas	Procurement Officer	Resignation	Finance	09/5/2025
Palmer, Wallace B	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	09/3/2025
Halliburton, Ryan Demoris	Fire Recruit	Resignation	Fire	09/17/2025
Travis, Bejamin A	Equip Servicer	Resignation	General Services	09/9/2025
Davis, Leroy A	Equipment Operator Senior	Retirement	General Services	08/27/2025
Crosby, James R	Mail Clerk Carrier	Resignation	General Services	09/18/2025
Bunch, Michael W	Information Sys Media Analys 1	Dismissal	ITS	09/23/2025
Cothron, Alaina T	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Resignation	Juvenile Court	09/16/2025
Maddux, Micheal D	Bldg Maint Mechanic	Dismissal	Municipal Auditorium	09/5/2025
Fitzgibbon, Madison E	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Waddell, Robert E Jr	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	09/17/2025
Foxx, Perry K	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Stewart, Eddie L	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Dismissal	NDOT	09/2/2025
Anderson, Charles D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	08/29/2025
Carr, Jarvus D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/12/2025
Swanson, Brandall R	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/12/2025
Welch, Ollis C IV	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/23/2025
Mccoy, James A	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/24/2025
Bess, Donald J	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Hodge, James S	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Newsom, Eric D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/23/2025
Robinson, Devin	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/23/2025
Gibbs, Eric C.	Traffic Systems Technician 3	Retirement	NDOT	09/6/2025
Southall, Alisa T	Aquatics Coord	Resignation	Parks	08/23/2025
Springer, Daniel B	Custodian	Dismissal	Parks	09/23/2025
Sain, Dale L	Maintenance & Repair Worker Se	Dismissal	Parks	09/15/2025
Bell Sartin, Natalie R	Museum Asst Mgr	Dismissal	Parks	09/10/2025
Jones, Tiffany Alexis	Office Support Rep	Resignation	Parks	09/13/2025
Bruce, Debbie P	Program Coord	Retirement	Parks	09/25/2025
Zackery, Erika L	Recreation Leader	Resignation	Parks	08/23/2025
Smith, Quinten James	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	09/17/2025
Burger, Ryan A	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	09/19/2025
Jex, John Bernard Jr	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	09/19/2025
Heinze, Randy A	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	09/26/2025
Frith, Brandon L	Police Sergeant	Resignation	Police	09/30/2025

October Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Pereira, Indie J	Library Associate	Resignation	Public Library	09/18/2025
Weber, Katie L	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	08/29/2025
Barnett, Tyler Patrick	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/9/2025
Collier, Brandon Eugene	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/15/2025
Haskell, Nicholas Alexander	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/20/2025
Gabriel-Obryan, Hayley A	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/22/2025
Albarez, Alexander	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/25/2025
Hayes, Bryson Jamaal	Correctional Officer 2	Dismissl	Sheriff	09/17/2025
Williams, Sarah-Ann Elizabeth	Correctional Officer 2	Dismissal	Sheriff	09/19/2025
Simpson, Shacoria Lashell	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	09/18/2025
Hurley, Ashley Nichole	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	09/2/2025
Duncan, Montavious Deshawn	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	09/9/2025
Rohrman, Austin T	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	09/6/2025
Ferguson, Sheila Denise	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	09/24/2025
Rhodes, Donessa R	Program Coord	Resignation	Social Services	09/12/2025
Dewald, Kaitlyn Judith	Engineer In Training	Resignation	Water Services	09/19/2025
Ankenbauer, Danny K	Indust Maint Supv 2	Retirement	Water Services	09/12/2025
Vaughn, Kyle Thomas	Safety Inspector	Dismissal	Water Services	09/24/2025
Rhodes, Derek Allen	Treatment Plant Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	09/26/2025
Escue, Ryan Keith	Utility Field Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	08/21/2025
Webb, Lawayne	Utility Maintenance Tech	Resignation	Water Services	08/26/2025
Smith, Walter Eugene	Utility Maintenance Tech	Resignation	Water Services	09/2/2025